The financial effects set out below are for illustrative purposes only. The illustrations are based on
historical numbers for FY2018 and are in no way indicative of the Company’s and the Group’s future
financial performance or a forecast of the Company’s and the Group’s financial position.

Although the Share Purchase Mandate would authorise the Company to purchase or acquire up to
10% of the issued Shares (excluding treasury shares and subsidiary holdings), the Company may not
necessarily purchase or acquire part of or the entire 10% of the issued Shares (excluding treasury shares
and subsidiary holdings).

177BUILDING MOMENTUM

LE T TE R  TO S HAR E H O LD E RS

Market Purchases Scenario

Market Purchases of 20,141,072 Shares out of profits, and the maximum number of Shares permitted
under the Companies Act to be held in treasury are held in treasury and the balance are cancelled

Group Company
Before After Before After
Share Share Share Share

Purchase Purchase Purchase Purchase
S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 31 December 2018

Share capital 27,984 27,984 27,984 27,984
Revenue reserves (distributable) 98,631 98,502 34,892 46,056
Other reserves (5,393) (5,393) (263) (263)
Treasury shares – (11,164) – (11,164)
Shareholders’ funds 121,222 109,929 62,613 62,613
NA 121,222 109,929 62,613 62,613
Current assets 220,560 209,267 16,967 16,967
Current liabilities 148,520 148,520 4,927 4,927
Working capital 72,040 60,747 12,040 12,040
Total liabilities 172,554 172,554 23,408 23,408
Cash and cash equivalents 77,508 66,215 9,478 9,478
Profit attributable to Shareholders 8,154 8,154 7,888 19,181

Number of Shares, excluding treasury shares
  and subsidiary holdings ('000) 199,575 179,434 199,575 179,434
Weighted average number of Shares ('000) 199,414 179,273 199,414 179,273

Financial Ratios
NA per Share(1) (cents) 60.74 61.26 31.37 34.89
EPS(2) (cents) 4.09 4.55 3.96 10.70
Gearing ratio(3) (times) 1.42 1.57 0.37 0.37
Current ratio(4) (times) 1.49 1.41 3.44 3.44

178 KINGSMEN CREATIVES LTD • ANNUAL REPORT 2018

LE T TE R  TO S HAR E H O LD E RS

Off-Market Purchases Scenario

Off-Market Purchases of 20,141,072 Shares out of profits, and the maximum number of Shares permitted
under the Companies Act to be held in treasury are held in treasury and the balance are cancelled

Group Company
Before After Before After
Share Share Share Share

Purchase Purchase Purchase Purchase
S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

As at 31 December 2018

Share capital 27,984 27,984 27,984 27,984
Revenue reserves (distributable) 98,631 98,482 34,892 47,794
Other reserves (5,393) (5,393) (263) (263)
Treasury shares – (12,902) – (12,902)
Shareholders’ funds 121,222 108,171 62,613 62,613
NA 121,222 108,171 62,613 62,613
Current assets 220,560 207,509 16,967 16,967
Current liabilities 148,520 148,520 4,927 4,927
Working capital 72,040 58,989 12,040 12,040
Total liabilities 172,554 172,554 23,408 23,408
Cash and cash equivalents 77,508 64,457 9,478 9,478
Profit attributable to Shareholders 8,154 8,154 7,888 20,939

Number of Shares, excluding treasury shares
  and subsidiary holdings ('000) 199,575 179,434 199,575 179,434
Weighted average number of Shares ('000) 199,414 179,273 199,414 179,273

Financial Ratios
NA per Share(1) (cents) 60.74 60.28 31.37 34.89
EPS(2) (cents) 4.09 4.55 3.96 11.68
Gearing ratio(3) (times) 1.42 1.60 0.37 0.37
Current ratio(4) (times) 1.49 1.40 3.44 3.44

Notes:

(1)	 NA per Share equals Shareholders’ funds divided by the total number of Shares, excluding treasury
shares and subsidiary holdings

(2)	 EPS equals profit attributable to Shareholders divided by the weighted average number of Shares
(3)	 Gearing ratio equals total liabilities divided by Shareholders’ funds
(4)	 Current ratio equals current assets divided by current liabilities

Shareholders who are in doubt as to their respective tax positions or any tax implications arising from